FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute)	09-1	6-2003	U.S. DEDARTMENT OF COMM	FREE
0 10 42			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an			Patent and Trademark	Onice
	4005		al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1025	551861	cerving party(les).	
Mohammad Marzabadi, Yu Jiang, K Chien-An Chen, John Deleon, Joh Wetzel and Kim Andersen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	-		armaceutical Corporatio	_
3. Nature of Conveyance:				_
Assignment	of Name	City/State/Zip: Param	us, New Jersey 07652, U	<u>s</u> a -
Execution Date(s): July 30, 2003		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes XX No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this application is(are):	document is	being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date(s)	of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US03/	21348	B Patent No (s)	·	
-		D. Palent No.(s)		-
Int'l Filing Date: July 3,	2003		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
Additional	numbers atta	ched? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 1	
Name: John P. White			·	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP		☐ Enclosed		
1185 Avenue of the America		Authorized to I	oe charged to deposit	
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 100	36		2 10 9	
·		8. Deposit account numbe	『	
		03-3125		
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	50 1107 11	05 THE 604 65	- W B	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fooriginal document. John P. White Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,678	oregoino infor Signa	Mat White	nd any attached copy is a true copy of September 10, \$200 Date	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being dep this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postal service	ostage d to: Box	document: 6	UNELER 00000097 633125	
		th required cover sheet information atents and Trademarks	mation to:	
·	Box As	atents and Trademarks ssignments n D.C. 20231	Talion to:	

REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned,

Mohammad Marzabadi, residing at 153 Woodland Avenue, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450, U.S.A.; Yu Jiang, residing at 179 Mahattan Ave., Apt. 7B, Jersey City, New Jersey 07370, U.S.A.; Kai Lu, residing at 67A, Glenwood Ave., Elmwood Park, New Jersey 07407, U.S.A.; Chien-An Chen, residing at 49-02 196th Place, Fresh Meadows, New York 11365, U.S.A.; John Deleon, residing at 7427 Boulevard East, Apt. 5, North Bergen, New Jersey 07047, U.S.A; John Wetzel, residing at 16-08 Well Drive, Fairlawn, New Jersey 07410, U.S.A.; and Kim Andersen, residing at 744 Fernwood Court, New Jersey 07450, U.S.A.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Synaptic Pharmaceutical Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 215 College Road, in the City of Paramus, New Jersey 07652, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the PCT International Application, which has been executed by the undersigned on July 30, 2003

and is entitled

SPIROCYCLIC PIPERIDINES AS MCH1 ANTAGONISTS AND USES THEREOF

PCT International Application No. PCT/US03/21348, filed July 3, 2003 (a continuation-in-part and claiming priority of U.S. Serial No. 10/189,146, filed July 3, 2002)

and in and to said PCT International Application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be

PATENT REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0472 filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said PCT International Application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid PCT International Application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional. continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all

> PATENT REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0473

applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	/	Mohammad R. Marjahash	_[L.S.]
Date: 7/30/03	_2003	Mohammad Marzabadi	
Witness Mary Johnson (68 Winglbean Ave. Ringwood	L MJ0748 U.S. M	<pre>[signature] [printed name] [address] .</pre>	
Date: 67/30/03	_2003	Yu Jiang [2	L.S.]
Witness Mary Johnson		<pre>[signature] [printed name]</pre>	
68 Windbeam Are. Ringwood.	NT0745	o[address]	

PATENT REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0474

[printed name]

[address]

	5 /////	
	12.00	[L.S.]
Date: You 30, 2003 2003	Kim Andersen	
Witness	[signature]	
Mary Johnson	[printed name]	
68 Windbaam Are. Kingwood NJ	0745 [address]	
O	U.S.A.	
		[L.S.]
Date:2003	3	
Witness	[signature]	
	[printed name]	
	[address]	

Date:_____2003

RECORDED: 09/12/2003

Witness [signature]

PATENT REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0476

[L.S.]

[printed name]

[address]